
 Cock·tail

The first printed definition of the word 
cocktail came from the Hudson, New York 
newspaper The Balance and Columbian 
Repository in 1806. When asked by a 

subscriber what this new word cock-tail 
meant, the editor replied:

“Cock-tail is a stimulating liquor, composed of spirits 
of any kind, sugar, water, and bitters – it is vulgarly 

called bittered sling, and is supposed to be an 
excellent electioneering potion, ‘inasmuch’ as it 

renders the heart stout and bold, at the same time 
that is fuddles the head. It is said, also to be of a great 
use to the democratic candidate: because a person, 
having swallowed a glass of it, is ready to swallow 

anything else.”



Whiskey & Water strives to keep our cocktail recipes the 
same as when they were originally created. 

We want to honor those 
pioneers who came before us and 

share with you their history. 

The Old Fashioned 
Old Forester Statesman - 20 / Old Forester 86 - 16

 Simple Syrup & Bitters
While there are many stories as to the origin of the old fashioned, 

none can claim a date older than 1862. Jerry Thomas’s The Bartender’s 
Guide (1862) was the first book of drink recipes ever published 

in the United States. He describes how to make a 
whiskey cocktail within, that later became known as 

the Old Fashioned. 

Daiquiri No. 3  -13
Bacardi Rum, Simple Syrup, Lime, Grapefruit, Maraschino Liqueur 

-Hemingway style -16
At the Floridita bar in Havana, Cuba, in the 1930’s and 1940’s, the 
daiquiri was king, due in large part to bartenders like Constantino 

Ribalaigua Vert. His famed Daiquiri No. 3 was consumed in massive 
quantities by Ernest Hemingway, though he took his “without sugar 
and double the rum,” which became the legendary Hemingway, or 

Papa Doble, daiquiri.

Sazerac -15
Bulleit Rye Whiskey, Simple Syrup, Bitters -10

The story goes that back in 1838, Creole apothecary Antoine Pey-
chaud invented the Sazerac in his shop at 437 Royal Street. The name 
of the drink comes from Peychaud’s favorite French brandy, Sazerac-
de-Forge et fils. Somewhere along the line, American Rye-whiskey 

was substituted for the cognac and, in 1873, bartender Leon Lamothe 
added a dash of Absinthe. Soon after, Peychaud’s special bitters were 

substituted in its place.



Hotel Nacional -14
Bacardi Rum, Lime, Pineapple, Apricot Brandy, Bitters 

Charles H. Baker’s incredible 1939 account of his encounters as a 
gadabout, The Gentleman’s Companion: Being an Exotic Cookery and 
Drinking Book, is full of breathtaking cocktail recipes from around the 
world, but none compare to his offering from the Hotel Nacional in 

Havana, Cuba. This famous Havana bar, opened in 1930, played host 
to a notorious set of celebrities back in its heyday and continues to 

serve this drink today.

Manhattan -17
Whistle Pig 6 Year Rye, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters, Luxardo Cherry 

Popular history suggests that the drink originated at the Manhattan 
Club in New York City in the mid-1870s, where it was invented by Iain 
Marshall for a banquet hosted by Jennie Jerome (Lady Randolph Chur-
chill, mother of Winston Churchill). The success of the banquet made 
the drink fashionable, later prompting several people to request the 
drink by referring to the name of the club where it originated—”the 

Manhattan cocktail”

Gimlet -16
Hendricks Gin, Lime, Simple Syrup 

The Gimlet’s origin isn’t clear, but its believed to have been invented 
by British Rear-Admiral Sir Thomas Desmond Gimlette in the late 
1800’s to prevent a deadly Vitamin C deficiency known as Scurvy.  

Acting as a doctor to sailors, he administered gin with lime in order to 
mask the bitter taste. So, while scurvy may be a thing of the past, the 

Gimlet is here to stay

Whiskey Sour -16
Elijah Craig Bourbon, Simple Syrup, Lemon, Orange 

When it comes to the official record, there are three main points of 
reference for the Whiskey Sour. The first written record comes in the 
seminal 1862 book The Bartender’s Guide by Jerry Thomas. The next 

reference comes from, of all places, an 1870 edition of the Waukesha 
Plainsdealer, a Wisconsin newspaper. The final reference to the drink 
comes two years later, in 1872. A former ship steward, Elliot Staub, 
“invented” a drink — the whiskey sour — in a bar in Iquique (then 

part of Peru)



John Collins -16
Four Roses Small Batch, Simple Syrup, Lemon, Lime, Club Soda 

Is it named after “The Great Tom Collins Hoax of 1874” or is it named 
after John Collins, the headwaiter at Limmer’s Hotel, Conduit Street, 

London during the 1870s and 80s? Either way we took the classic Tom 
Collins Cocktail found in Jerry Thomas’s 1862 book The Bartender’s 

Guide and made it with Bourbon!

Bourjito -16
Woodford Reserve, Simple Syrup, Limoncello, Mint, Club Soda 

As with all cocktail histories, the Mojito’s origin story is often disput-
ed, particularly by “La Bodeguita del medio” in Havana, Cuba. This 
restaurant-bar claims to be the cocktail’s birthplace, and enjoys the 
fame associated with Ernest Hemmingway’s praise of their particular 
version of the drink. The other origin story is In the 1500s, Sir Francis 
Drake landed in Havana to sack the city of its gold. The invasion was 
unsuccessful, but luckily for us something good did come of it. His 
crew were suffering from dysentery and scurvy. Local South Amer-
ican Indians were known to have remedies for many diseases, so a 

small party went ashore to Cuba and came back with ingredients for a 
medicine. They used aguarediente de cana, mint leaves, and the juices 
from sugar cane and limes to put together a tonic which turned out to 

be effective. Either way; enjoy our Bourbon version!

Moscow Mule -14
Titos, Ginger Beer, Infused Simple Syrup, Mint 

The birthplace of “Little Moscow” was in New York’s Chatham Hotel 
in 1941. Three friends were in the Chatham bar, one John A. Mor-

gan; one was John G. Martin; and the third Rudolph Kunett.  As Jack 
Morgan tells it, “We three were quaffing a slug, nibbling an hors 

d’oeuvre and shoving toward inventive genius”. Martin and Kunett 
had their minds on their vodka and wondered what would happen if a 
two-ounce shot joined with Morgan’s ginger beer and the squeeze of 
a lemon. Ice was ordered, lemons procured, mugs ushered in and the 
concoction put together. Cups were raised, and so was lifted the spirit 

to adventure. Four or five days later the mixture was christened the 
Moscow mule- New York Herald Tribune (1948)



Budweiser - 6

Bud Light - 6

Miller Lite  - 6

 Yuengling - 6

Michelob Ultra - 6

Corona Extra - 6

Corona Light - 6

Non-Alcoholic -5

BEER

Ask About Our Draft Beers 

WINE

14 Hands Hot to Trot Red Blend
Scattered Peaks Cabernet 
Kinker Cabernet
Caymus Cabernet
La Crema Pinot Noir
Banshee Pinot Noir
Stag’s Leap Merlot
Luke Merlot

12/46
16/60
13/50
180
15/58
13/50
64
15/58

RED

14 Hands Pinot Grigio 
Terra D Oro Pinot Gris 
Oyster Bay Sauvignon Blanc 
Raeburn Chardonnay 
Piquitos Moscato 
Prosecco Split
Frisk Reisling 
Grandial Brut
Gerard Bertrand Rose’
La Crema Pinot Gris 
La Crema Chardonnay

12/46
14/52
14/52 
13/50
11/40
10
12/46
12/46
14/52
13/50
14/52

WHITE



RYE 

13th Colony Southern Rye   
Amador Rye Port Finish  
Angels Envy Rye 
Barrell Seagrass Rye
Bardstown Origin Series Rye
Blue Run Kentucky Straight Rye
Bulleit Rye 
Chattanooga Rye
Ellijah Craig Straight Rye
Jeffersons Rye
Laws Rye
Michters Straight Rye
Old Forester Rye
Rabbithole Boxergrail Rye
Sazarac Rye 
WhistlePig Piggy Bank Rye 
WhistlePig Boss Hog VIII
WhistlePig Boss Hog IX
WhistlePig Piggy Back 6 Year
WhistlePig 10 Year Rye
WhistlePig 12 Year Rye
WhistlePig 15 Year Rye
WhistlePig Farmstock Rye
WhistlePig Farmstock Rye Bonded
Widow Jane Rye    
Wild Turkey Rare Breed Rye 

15
21
19
29
28
24
14
15
17
23
19
17
13
17
16
70
91

110
16
23
36
43
19
22
17
19



BOURBON 

13th Colony Sour Mash 
13th Colony Southern Bourbon                               
Angels Envy 
ASW Fiddler
Bardstown Origin Series
Bardstown Plantation Rum Collaboration
Barrel Bourbon Armida
Barrel Bourbon Dovetail
Basil Hayden  
Blantons (When Allocated)
Bower Hill Barrel Reserve
Bower Hill Special Edition #1
Buffalo Trace 
Bulleit 
Chattanooga 111
Colonel E.H. Taylor Small Batch
Davies County Cabernet Finish
Davies County French Cask  
Eagle Rare
Ellijah Craig Small Batch
Ellijah Craig Toasted Barrel 
Four Roses Single Barrel
Four Roses Small Batch 
Heavens Door Straight Bourbon 
Jefferson’s Small Batch
Jefferson’s Ocean 
Jim Beam

 

16
15
16
16
18
52
29
29
18
38
16
18
14
14
16
21
21
41
18
16
19
19
17
21
14
31
10



BOURBON
....Continued 

Kentucky Owl Confiscated
Larceny Small Batch 
Makers 46
Makers Mark
Michter’s   
OF Birthday Bourbon (Allocated)
Old Forester 1897
Old Forester 1910
Old Forester 1920
Old Forester 86 
Old Forester Statesman
Rabbit Hole Dareringer
Rabbit Hole Heigold
Russell’s 10 Year
Russell’s Single Barrel
Savannah 
Savannah Single Barrel
Weller Special Reserve
Widow Jane 10 Year
Willet 
Woodford Reserve Double Oaked
Woodford Reserve 
Woodford Reserve Batch Proof  
Woodinville
Yellowstone

51
16
17
15
17

MKT
15
15
15
14
18
33
21
19
20
15
17
18
29
19
21
18

MKT
17
17



WHISKEY/WHISKY

Barrel Infinite
BENRIACH The Original 10
BENRIACH The Original 12
BENRIACH Smoky 10
BENRIACH Smoky 12
Bird Dog Blended
Bushmills
Bushmills 10 Year
Bushmills 12 Year
Crown Royal
Crown Royal Black
Crown Royal Apple
Crown Royal Vanilla
Dewars 15 Year
Dewars White Label 
George Dickel 8 Year 
George Dickel 12 Year
Goerge Dickel Sour Mash Classic
GlenDronash 15 Year 
Gentleman Jack
Jack Daniel’s 
Jack Daniel’s Bonded
Jack Daniel’s Fire
Jack Daniel’s Honey
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel
Jameson
Johnnie Walker Double Black
Johnnie Walker 
Kavalan
 

 
 
 

22
23
27
25
29
13
13
21
23
12
13
12
12
13
12
11
13
12
33
15
11
19
11
11
17
12
19
12
23



WHISKEY/WHISKY
....Continued

Lagavulin
Limavady
Macallen 12 Year Double Cask
Macallen 12 Year Sherry Oak
Michter’s Small Batch
Nikka Barrel
Nikka Single Malt
Nikka Coffee Grain
Redwood Empire American
Suntory 
TX Blended Whiskey
Woodford Wheat

 
 
 

21
21
27
30
12
24
26
21
17
15
15
17



VODKA

Grey Goose 
Titos

15
12

RUM

Bacardi
Bacardi Coconut
Captain Morgan

10
10
10

GIN

Hendrick’s
Tanqueray 

14
13

TEQUILA

Casamigos Anejo 
Casamgos Blanco
Casamigos Mezcal
Casamigos Reposado
El Jimador Blanco

18
15
19
17
10


