Cock-tail

The first printed definition of the word cocktail came from the Hudson, New York newspaper The Balance and Columbian Repository in 1806. When asked by a subscriber what this new word cock-tail meant, the editor replied:

"Cock-tail is a stimulating liquor, composed of spirits of any kind, sugar, water, and bitters – it is vulgarly called bittered sling, and is supposed to be an excellent electioneering potion, 'inasmuch' as it renders the heart stout and bold, at the same time that is fuddles the head. It is said, also to be of a great use to the democratic candidate: because a person, having swallowed a glass of it, is ready to swallow anything else."



Whiskey & Water strives to keep our cocktail recipes the same as when they were originally created. We want to honor those pioneers who came before us and share with you their history.

The Old Fashioned Old Forester Statesman - 20 / Old Forester 86 - 16

Simple Syrup & Bitters

While there are many stories as to the origin of the old fashioned, none can claim a date older than 1862. Jerry Thomas's The Bartender's Guide (1862) was the first book of drink recipes ever published in the United States. He describes how to make a whiskey cocktail within, that later became known as the Old Fashioned.

Daiquiri No. 3 -13

Bacardi Rum, Simple Syrup, Lime, Grapefruit, Maraschino Liqueur -Hemingway style -16

At the Floridita bar in Havana, Cuba, in the 1930's and 1940's, the daiquiri was king, due in large part to bartenders like Constantino Ribalaigua Vert. His famed Daiquiri No. 3 was consumed in massive quantities by Ernest Hemingway, though he took his "without sugar and double the rum," which became the legendary Hemingway, or Papa Doble, daiquiri.

Sazerac -15

Bulleit Rye Whiskey, Simple Syrup, Bitters -10

The story goes that back in 1838, Creole apothecary Antoine Peychaud invented the Sazerac in his shop at 437 Royal Street. The name of the drink comes from Peychaud's favorite French brandy, Sazerac-de-Forge et fils. Somewhere along the line, American Rye-whiskey was substituted for the cognac and, in 1873, bartender Leon Lamothe added a dash of Absinthe. Soon after, Peychaud's special bitters were substituted in its place.



Hotel Nacional -14

Bacardi Rum, Lime, Pineapple, Apricot Brandy, Bitters
Charles H. Baker's incredible 1939 account of his encounters as a
gadabout, The Gentleman's Companion: Being an Exotic Cookery and
Drinking Book, is full of breathtaking cocktail recipes from around the
world, but none compare to his offering from the Hotel Nacional in
Havana, Cuba. This famous Havana bar, opened in 1930, played host
to a notorious set of celebrities back in its heyday and continues to
serve this drink today.

Manhattan -17

Whistle Pig 6 Year Rye, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters, Luxardo Cherry
Popular history suggests that the drink originated at the Manhattan
Club in New York City in the mid-1870s, where it was invented by Iain
Marshall for a banquet hosted by Jennie Jerome (Lady Randolph Churchill, mother of Winston Churchill). The success of the banquet made
the drink fashionable, later prompting several people to request the
drink by referring to the name of the club where it originated—"the
Manhattan cocktail"

Gimlet -16

Hendricks Gin, Lime, Simple Syrup

The Gimlet's origin isn't clear, but its believed to have been invented by British Rear-Admiral Sir Thomas Desmond Gimlette in the late 1800's to prevent a deadly Vitamin C deficiency known as Scurvy. Acting as a doctor to sailors, he administered gin with lime in order to mask the bitter taste. So, while scurvy may be a thing of the past, the Gimlet is here to stay

Whiskey Sour -16

Elijah Craig Bourbon, Simple Syrup, Lemon, Orange
When it comes to the official record, there are three main points of reference for the Whiskey Sour. The first written record comes in the seminal 1862 book The Bartender's Guide by Jerry Thomas. The next reference comes from, of all places, an 1870 edition of the Waukesha Plainsdealer, a Wisconsin newspaper. The final reference to the drink comes two years later, in 1872. A former ship steward, Elliot Staub, "invented" a drink — the whiskey sour — in a bar in Iquique (then part of Peru)



John Collins -16

Four Roses Small Batch, Simple Syrup, Lemon, Lime, Club Soda
Is it named after "The Great Tom Collins Hoax of 1874" or is it named
after John Collins, the headwaiter at Limmer's Hotel, Conduit Street,
London during the 1870s and 80s? Either way we took the classic Tom
Collins Cocktail found in Jerry Thomas's 1862 book The Bartender's
Guide and made it with Bourbon!

Bourjito -16

Woodford Reserve, Simple Syrup, Limoncello, Mint, Club Soda
As with all cocktail histories, the Mojito's origin story is often disputed, particularly by "La Bodeguita del medio" in Havana, Cuba. This restaurant-bar claims to be the cocktail's birthplace, and enjoys the fame associated with Ernest Hemmingway's praise of their particular version of the drink. The other origin story is In the 1500s, Sir Francis Drake landed in Havana to sack the city of its gold. The invasion was unsuccessful, but luckily for us something good did come of it. His crew were suffering from dysentery and scurvy. Local South American Indians were known to have remedies for many diseases, so a small party went ashore to Cuba and came back with ingredients for a medicine. They used aguarediente de cana, mint leaves, and the juices from sugar cane and limes to put together a tonic which turned out to be effective. Either way; enjoy our Bourbon version!

Moscow Mule -14

Titos, Ginger Beer, Infused Simple Syrup, Mint

The birthplace of "Little Moscow" was in New York's Chatham Hotel in 1941. Three friends were in the Chatham bar, one John A. Morgan; one was John G. Martin; and the third Rudolph Kunett. As Jack Morgan tells it, "We three were quaffing a slug, nibbling an hors d'oeuvre and shoving toward inventive genius". Martin and Kunett had their minds on their vodka and wondered what would happen if a two-ounce shot joined with Morgan's ginger beer and the squeeze of a lemon. Ice was ordered, lemons procured, mugs ushered in and the concoction put together. Cups were raised, and so was lifted the spirit to adventure. Four or five days later the mixture was christened the Moscow mule- New York Herald Tribune (1948)



WINE

RED

14 Hands Hot to Trot Red Blend	12/46
Scattered Peaks Cabernet	16/60
Kinker Cabernet	13/50
Caymus Cabernet	180
La Crema Pinot Noir	15/58
Banshee Pinot Noir	13/50
Stag's Leap Merlot	64
Luke Merlot	15/58

WHITE

14 Hands Pinot Grigio	12/46
Terra D Oro Pinot Gris	14/52
Oyster Bay Sauvignon Blanc	14/52
Raeburn Chardonnay	13/50
Piquitos Moscato	11/40
Prosecco Split	10
Frisk Reisling	12/46
Grandial Brut	12/46
Gerard Bertrand Rose'	14/52
La Crema Pinot Gris	13/50
La Crema Chardonnay	14/52

BEER

Budweiser - 6	Michelob Ultra - 6
Bud Light - 6	Corona Extra - 6
Miller Lite - 6	Corona Light - 6
Yuengling - 6	Non-Alcoholic -5

Ask About Our Draft Beers

RYE

13th Colony Southern Rye	15
Amador Rye Port Finish	21
Angels Envy Rye	19
Barrell Seagrass Rye	29
Bardstown Origin Series Rye	28
Blue Run Kentucky Straight Rye	24
Bulleit Rye	14
Chattanooga Rye	15
Ellijah Craig Straight Rye	17
Jeffersons Rye	23
Laws Rye	19
Michters Straight Rye	17
Old Forester Rye	13
Rabbithole Boxergrail Rye	17
Sazarac Rye	16
WhistlePig Piggy Bank Rye	70
WhistlePig Boss Hog VIII	91
WhistlePig Boss Hog IX	110
WhistlePig Piggy Back 6 Year	16
WhistlePig 10 Year Rye	23
WhistlePig 12 Year Rye	36
WhistlePig 15 Year Rye	43
WhistlePig Farmstock Rye	19
WhistlePig Farmstock Rye Bonded	22
Widow Jane Rye	17
Wild Turkey Rare Breed Rye	19

BOURBON

13th Colony Sour Mash	16
13th Colony Southern Bourbon	15
Angels Envy	16
ASW Fiddler	16
Bardstown Origin Series	18
Bardstown Plantation Rum Collaboration	52
Barrel Bourbon Armida	29
Barrel Bourbon Dovetail	29
Basil Hayden	18
Blantons (When Allocated)	38
Bower Hill Barrel Reserve	16
Bower Hill Special Edition #1	18
Buffalo Trace	14
Bulleit	14
Chattanooga 111	16
Colonel E.H. Taylor Small Batch	21
Davies County Cabernet Finish	21
Davies County French Cask	41
Eagle Rare	18
Ellijah Craig Small Batch	16
Ellijah Craig Toasted Barrel	19
Four Roses Single Barrel	19
Four Roses Small Batch	17
Heavens Door Straight Bourbon	21
Jefferson's Small Batch	14
Jefferson's Ocean	31
lim Beam	10

BOURBON

Kentucky Owl Confiscated 51 Larceny Small Batch 16 Makers 46 17 15 Makers Mark 17 Michter's OF Birthday Bourbon (Allocated) **MKT** Old Forester 1897 15 Old Forester 1910 15 Old Forester 1920 15 Old Forester 86 14 Old Forester Statesman 18 Rabbit Hole Dareringer 33 Rabbit Hole Heigold 21 Russell's 10 Year 19 Russell's Single Barrel 20 Savannah 15 Savannah Single Barrel 17 Weller Special Reserve 18 29 Widow lane 10 Year Willet 19 Woodford Reserve Double Oaked 21 Woodford Reserve 18 Woodford Reserve Batch Proof **MKT** Woodinville 17 17 Yellowstone

WHISKEY/WHISKY

Barrel Infinite	22
BENRIACH The Original 10	23
BENRIACH The Original 12	27
BENRIACH Smoky 10	25
BENRIACH Smoky 12	29
Bird Dog Blended	13
Bushmills	13
Bushmills 10 Year	21
Bushmills 12 Year	23
Crown Royal	12
Crown Royal Black	13
Crown Royal Apple	12
Crown Royal Vanilla	12
Dewars 15 Year	13
Dewars White Label	12
George Dickel 8 Year	11
George Dickel 12 Year	13
Goerge Dickel Sour Mash Class	s12
GlenDronash 15 Year	33
Gentleman Jack	15
Jack Daniel's	11
Jack Daniel's Bonded	19
Jack Daniel's Fire	11
Jack Daniel's Honey	11
Jack Daniel's Single Barrel	17
Jameson	12
Johnnie Walker Double Black	19
Johnnie Walker	12
Kavalan	23



WHISKEY/WHISKY

....Continued

Lagavulin	21
Limavady	21
Macallen 12 Year Double Cask	27
Macallen 12 Year Sherry Oak	30
Michter's Small Batch	12
Nikka Barrel	24
Nikka Single Malt	26
Nikka Coffee Grain	21
Redwood Empire American	17
Suntory	15
TX Blended Whiskey	15
Woodford Wheat	17



VODKA

Grey Goose	15	
Titos	12	
RUM		
Bacardi	10	
Bacardi Coconut	10	
Captain Morgan	10	
GIN		
Hendrick's	14	
Tanqueray	13	
TEQUILA		
Casamigos Anejo	18	
Casamgos Blanco	15	
Casamigos Mezcal	19	
Casamigos Reposado	17	
El Jimador Blanco	10	